
MEN'S TEAM STEPLADDER

3rd PLACE PARKLAND VALLEY

2nd PLACE RIVERS WEST

WINNER PARKLAND VALLEY

1st PLACE REGINA

MEN'S TEAM CHAMPION REGINA

LADIES TEAM STEPLADDER

3rd PLACE SASKATOON

2nd PLACE REGINA

WINNER REGINA

1st PLACE SOUTH EAST

LADIES TEAM CHAMPION SOUTH EAST

SPECIAL OLYIMPIC TEAM STEPLADDER

3rd PLACE SOUTH EAST

2nd PLACE SOUTH WEST #2

WINNER SOUTH WEST #2

1st PLACE NORTH

WINNER SOUTH WEST #2

1st PLACE NORTH

SPECIAL OLYMPICS TEAM CHAMPION SOUTH WEST #2

2018 WINTER GAMES
GUTTERS BOWL

NORTH BATTLEFORD
FEBRUARY 22 - 24, 2018



SOUTH EAST 5193 9 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Tyson Andrews -139 165 154 106 134 176 129 114 978 (973) 5

AJ Donald -148 191 133 153 104 129 122 161 993 (1036) -43

Jaxon Cook -141 159 124 108 148 152 159 193 1043 (987) 56

Kelsey Peterson -187 174 160 206 313 186 206 201 1446 (1309) 137

Caden Trafford -77 113 89 167 90 95 94 85 733 (539) 194

Coach Jed Lanz-McIntyre 802 660 740 789 738 710 754 5193

3 0 0 3 0 0 3 9

REGINA 6576 15 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Blake Morris -131 154 196 240 142 201 117 150 1200 (917) 283

Dawson Hilborn -184 212 173 145 216 158 194 165 1263 (1288) -25

Austin Gurski -125 218 111 131 189 122 127 205 1103 (875) 228

Jonathan Evans -170 162 237 268 160 198 171 237 1433 (1190) 243

Tristin Leon Bryson -213 175 195 225 245 300 237 200 1577 (1491) 86

Coach Dean Nagel 921 912 1009 952 979 846 957 6576

0 3 3 0 3 3 3 15

SOUTH WEST 6424 12 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Tristan Olson -148 150 166 175 169 179 149 135 1123 (1036) 87

Jermie McKenzie -174 161 212 248 168 205 157 163 1314 (1218) 96

Jackson Leroy -226 154 221 188 278 182 210 249 1482 (1582) -100

Hunter Shaw -174 162 218 210 132 212 158 151 1243 (1218) 25

Connor Johnson -182 165 224 199 177 173 163 161 1262 (1274) -12

Coach Curtis McKenzie 792 1041 1020 924 951 837 859 6424

0 3 3 3 3 0 0 12

PARKLAND VALLEY 6335 15 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Jacob Loewen -175 143 207 235 195 159 230 159 1328 (1225) 103

Dylan Mutrie -156 165 128 131 208 163 157 143 1095 (1092) 3

Adam Becker -194 205 153 236 197 276 187 219 1473 (1358) 115

Donavan Walz -150 157 167 211 130 174 181 168 1188 (1050) 138

Isaac Hollinger -161 214 136 142 175 199 224 161 1251 (1127) 124

Coach Carey Olson 884 791 955 905 971 979 850 6335

3 0 3 3 3 3 0 15
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2018 WINTER GAMES
GUTTERS BOWL

NORTH BATTLEFORD
FEBRUARY 22 - 24, 2018

MEN'S TEAMS
PRAIRIE CENTRAL 6001 9 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Benjamin Weninger -221 271 170 155 172 198 182 205 1353 (1547) -194

Mathew Washington -175 233 189 200 232 163 174 203 1394 (1225) 169

Taylor Julseth -123 164 132 127 140 118 88 130 899 (861) 38

Nick Russell -158 211 144 184 232 161 171 176 1279 (1106) 173

Tristan Otterson -164 182 146 166 116 132 161 173 1076 (1148) -72

Coach Kenton Remenda 1061 781 832 892 772 776 887 6001

3 0 0 0 0 3 3 9

SASKATOON 6513 3 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Ethan Chrusch -193 272 146 150 184 140 341 190 1423 (1351) 72

Kyler Fraser -189 180 153 208 276 248 163 181 1409 (1323) 86

Zach Giesbrecht -215 207 180 163 142 206 184 229 1311 (1505) -194

Connor Omelan -175 268 168 131 135 168 185 123 1178 (1225) -47

Owen Duggan -146 186 141 193 146 196 173 157 1192 (1022) 170

Coach Dave Rayburn 1113 788 845 883 958 1046 880 6513

0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

 

RIVERS WEST 5474 15 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Corbin Wetsch -150 170 187 152 156 200 142 209 1216 (1050) 166

Kyle MacDonald -154 130 144 153 188 204 160 188 1167 (1078) 89

Liam Elias -161 193 140 172 183 182 140 167 1177 (1127) 50

Ian Nakonechny -155 235 143 140 192 153 152 126 1141 (1085) 56

Shawn Whitney -93 127 112 112 124 95 89 114 773 (651) 122

Coach Jeremy Wetsch 855 726 729 843 834 683 804 5474

3 3 0 3 3 0 3 15

LAKELAND 6427 6 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Michael Pelechaty -199 174 220 253 217 190 164 252 1470 (1393) 77

Jaccob Campbell -135 216 184 212 170 132 122 139 1175 (945) 230

Jaeden Paetsch -216 223 228 224 144 248 196 210 1473 (1512) -39

Keenan Anderson -195 184 218 241 157 173 135 184 1292 (1365) -73

Charlie Spitzack -140 151 107 115 127 147 180 190 1017 (980) 37

Coach Brady Thiessen 948 957 1045 815 890 797 975 6427

0 3 3 0 0 0 0 6



SOUTH EAST 5845 18 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Laci Glennie -183 220 210 156 186 219 210 173 1374 (1281) 93

Hudson Walker -156 130 188 186 140 179 220 152 1195 (1092) 103

Alisa Paul -155 174 190 139 210 182 207 185 1287 (1085) 202

Rayna Stadnick -108 116 111 137 133 94 119 127 837 (756) 81

Chanel Lanz-McIntyre -148 162 195 118 143 182 195 157 1152 (1036) 116

Coach Tasha Lanz-McIntyre 802 894 736 812 856 951 794 5845

0 3 3 3 3 3 3 18

REGINA 5761 12 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Aurorha Rollheiser -173 146 218 204 216 137 208 151 1280 (1211) 69

Maddison Nagy -181 247 158 173 153 157 166 163 1217 (1267) -50

Lanessa Abuan -151 185 156 214 146 134 174 180 1189 (1057) 132

Emmalee Thom -143 144 123 184 213 140 143 120 1067 (1001) 66

Jayden Bellrose -122 150 146 115 167 166 122 142 1008 (854) 154

Coach Rhonda Osipoff 872 801 890 895 734 813 756 5761

3 3 3 3 0 0 0 12

SOUTH WEST 6482 12 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Tristan Smith -142 201 185 163 270 186 214 154 1373 (994) 379

Kendra White -138 148 161 147 144 145 155 149 1049 (966) 83

Cassia Montgomery -166 201 216 189 201 267 223 191 1488 (1162) 326

Raelynn White -191 189 202 197 166 160 263 126 1303 (1337) -34

Annisten Halvorsen -168 266 179 143 160 216 156 149 1269 (1176) 93

Coach Crystal Kober-McCubbing 1005 943 839 941 974 1011 769 6482

3 0 0 3 3 3 0 12

PARKLAND VALLEY 6072 3 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Reanna Prychak -186 164 160 205 154 189 247 176 1295 (1302) -7

Taryn Schaefer -147 162 157 151 145 199 147 141 1102 (1029) 73

Darien Mickle -150 193 165 153 185 209 191 143 1239 (1050) 189

Charlotte Loewen -144 162 128 188 162 167 168 154 1129 (1008) 121

Shelby Kunkel -174 192 211 195 157 252 182 118 1307 (1218) 89

Coach Jen Zich 873 821 892 803 1016 935 732 6072

0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
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2018 WINTER GAMES
GUTTERS BOWL

NORTH BATTLEFORD
FEBRUARY 22 - 24, 2018

LADIES TEAMS
PRAIRIE CENTRAL 5142 9 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Olivia Pizzey -197 126 230 196 182 286 186 211 1417 (1379) 38

April Ford -180 136 204 171 167 157 225 189 1249 (1260) -11

Jesscia Obleman -62 62 50 118 96 84 80 83 573 (434) 139

Chrissa Stark -123 150 177 102 144 125 154 136 988 (861) 127

Tameeka Koch -124 98 146 141 108 104 152 166 915 (868) 47

Coach Karin Kirkland 572 807 728 697 756 797 785 5142

0 3 0 0 3 0 3 9

SASKATOON 6003 12 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Kortanie Tourond -160 127 149 133 157 243 213 164 1186 (1120) 66

Meghan Crighton -154 128 146 148 185 168 160 176 1111 (1078) 33

Aften McLeod -156 170 186 122 132 231 146 179 1166 (1092) 74

April McLeod -170 195 212 176 139 203 188 160 1273 (1190) 83

Stephanie Tourond -156 148 194 164 214 184 218 145 1267 (1092) 175

Coach Leesa Cunningham 768 887 743 827 1029 925 824 6003

3 3 0 0 3 3 0 12

 

RIVERS WEST 5577 9 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Kiersten Raschke -136 154 124 132 137 127 144 117 935 (952) -17

Autumn Julseth -115 155 134 121 146 132 131 129 948 (805) 143

Hannah Feser -144 198 179 205 128 136 163 244 1253 (1008) 245

Cassie Raschke -153 197 157 162 183 167 148 189 1203 (1071) 132

Soleil Toovey -135 173 197 190 181 160 153 184 1238 (945) 293

Coach Nicole Otterson 877 791 810 775 722 739 863 5577

3 0 3 0 0 0 3 9

LAKELAND 6220 9 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Shaessa McKay -111 155 196 144 137 124 186 124 1066 (777) 289

Kaydence Pellerin -196 166 163 162 193 158 167 160 1169 (1372) -203

Naisa Marshall -167 234 149 146 186 246 272 223 1456 (1169) 287

Kassandra Peterson -200 146 136 168 194 176 198 185 1203 (1400) -197

Kelly Lam -175 208 168 163 152 248 193 194 1326 (1225) 101

Coach Melissa Beskorwayne 909 812 783 862 952 1016 886 6220

0 0 3 0 3 3 9



SOUTH EAST 4167 15 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

DAVID CARR BYE 114 142 137 121 87 107 145 206 1059 (848) 211

AERIAL ROBERTS BYE 140 159 113 124 130 133 103 144 1046 (904) 142

BRENDA ZAHARIA BYE 105 153 198 76 125 135 100 141 1033 (1048) -15

BRENDAN GALL BYE 116 129 128 127 105 148 133 143 1029 (824) 205

BYE 475 583 576 448 447 523 481 634 4167

0 3 3 3 0 3 0 3 15

REGINA 4632 15 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

BRAYDEN McNEILL 142 BYE 155 156 207 164 138 96 195 1253 (1072) 181

CHRISTAN CAPPO 205 BYE 143 200 172 196 161 174 198 1449 (1224) 225

MICHAEL CROSS 65 BYE 109 87 144 150 120 128 117 920 (784) 136

SARAH WOLFRAM 125 BYE 103 139 120 111 144 123 145 1010 (1016) -6

537 BYE 510 582 643 621 563 521 655 4632

0 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 15

SOUTH WEST #1 3984 6 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

KILE WILSON 98 98 116 BYE 139 137 114 134 148 984 (840) 144

THOMAS OZARUK 130 111 132 BYE 169 115 109 198 179 1143 (1032) 111

THERON SHANKS 109 154 97 BYE 164 98 116 119 91 948 (944) 4

CALVIN SCHAAF 170 81 83 BYE 144 80 128 140 83 909 (1072) -163

507 444 428 BYE 616 430 467 591 501 3984

0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 6

PARKLAND VALLEY 4484 12 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

KYLE MARIANCHUK 264 121 153 126 194 BYE 149 137 119 1263 (1080) 183

SAMANTHA DeGROOT 129 130 125 111 154 BYE 137 125 150 1061 (984) 77

MICHAEL SCHMUCK 110 99 114 119 112 BYE 108 142 124 928 (960) -32

DUSTIN MILLER 162 101 142 165 150 BYE 134 169 209 1232 (1080) 152

665 451 534 521 610 BYE 528 573 602 4484

3 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 12

PRAIRIE CENTRAL 4899 6 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

SAMANTHA FISHER 115 171 188 157 170 132 156 163 BYE 1252 (1232) 20

RYAN MITCHELL 174 175 127 145 93 118 107 162 BYE 1101 (1024) 77

JOCELYN EHRR 136 193 195 136 113 156 151 149 BYE 1229 (1304) -75

JESSICA EHRR 154 147 164 199 182 182 158 131 BYE 1317 (1240) 77

579 686 674 637 558 588 572 605 BYE 4899

3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
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2018 WINTER GAMES
GUTTERS BOWL

NORTH BATTLEFORD
FEBRUARY 22 - 24, 2018

SPECIAL OLYMPIC TEAMS
SASKATOON 4029 12 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

PATRICK TRAVES 153 157 BYE 159 164 163 140 161 129 1226 (1032) 194

AMANDA ROLLES 104 77 BYE 146 87 108 89 112 91 814 (768) 46

NICOLE CORMARTIE 121 109 BYE 126 101 106 134 129 140 966 (936) 30

SHAUN CONDRA 144 131 BYE 129 122 139 141 87 130 1023 (992) 31

522 474 BYE 560 474 516 504 489 490 4029

 3 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 12

SOUTH WEST #2 4249 18 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

TYLER PIERCY-SERVANT 155 109 125 106 BYE 141 124 118 152 1030 (864) 166

CHELZEE PROCTOR 123 199 96 135 BYE 99 112 139 116 1019 (896) 123

DARREN WALL 115 150 116 99 BYE 137 130 113 136 996 (944) 52

JENAE RUETZ 139 127 246 150 BYE 109 155 138 140 1204 (976) 228

532 585 583 490 BYE 486 521 508 544 4249

3 3 3 0 3 3 0 3 18

LAKELAND 3642 6 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

KELTIE KRUGER 63 73 50 63 54 66 94 BYE 66 529 (744) -215

RYLAN WELCH 109 107 108 138 139 96 142 BYE 104 943 (928) 15

HAILIE KRUGER 85 121 100 95 114 114 111 BYE 108 848 (808) 40

KYLE HARTT 159 174 203 145 180 178 148 BYE 135 1322 (1216) 106

416 475 461 441 487 454 495 BYE 413 3642

0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 6

NORTH 3479 18 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

DEVOTION McKENZIE 72 79 105 118 129 103 BYE 94 94 794 (800) -6

MATTHEW MCKENZIE 120 132 104 104 124 58 BYE 89 97 828 (800) 28

ALYSSA TSANNIE 72 52 117 91 149 103 BYE 104 82 770 (720) 50

ROBERTO BIRD 137 149 126 109 166 170 BYE 118 112 1087 (560) 527

401 412 452 422 568 434 BYE 405 385 3479

0 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 18



MEN'S SINGLES STEPLADDER

3rd PLACE JACOB CAMPBELL LAKELAND

2nd PLACE JONATHAN EVANS REGINA

WINNER JONATHAN EVANS REGINA

1st PLACE BLAKE NORRIS REGINA

MEN'S SINGLES CHAMPION BLAKE NORRIS

LADIES SINGLES STEPLADDER

3rd PLACE SOLEIL TOOVEY RIVERS WEST

2nd PLACE CASSIE MONTGOMERY SOUTH WEST

WINNER CASSIA MONTGOMERY SOUTH WEST

1st PLACE TRISTAN SMITH SOUTH WEST

WINNER CASSIA MONTGOMERY SOUTH WEST

1ST PLACE TRISTAN SMITH SOUTH WEST

LADIES SINGLE CHAMPION TRISTAN SMITH

SPECIAL OLYIMPIC MEN'S SINGLES STEPLADDER

3rd PLACE DAVID CARR SOUTH EAST

2nd PLACE CHRISTAN CAPPO REGINA

WINNER DAVID CARR SOUTH EAST

1st PLACE ROBERTO BIRD NORTH

MEN'S SINGLES CHAMPION ROBERTO BIRD

SPECIAL OLYMPICS LADIES SINGLES STEPLADDER

3rd PLACE CHELZEE PROCTOR SOUTH WEST 2

2nd PLACE AERIAL ROBERTS SOUTH EAST

WINNER AERIAL ROBERTS SOUTH EAST

1st PLACE JENAE RUETZ SOUTH WEST 2

LADIES SINGLES CHAMPION JENAE RUETZ

2018 WINTER GAMES
GUTTERS BOWL

NORTH BATTLEFORD
FEBRUARY 22 - 24, 2018



#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.
M REG Blake Morris 154 196 240 142 201 117 150 1200 (917) 283
M REG Jonathan Evans 162 237 268 160 198 171 237 1433 (1190) 243
M L Jaccob Campbell 216 184 212 170 132 122 139 1175 (945) 230
M REG Austin Gurski 218 111 131 189 122 127 205 1103 (875) 228
M SE Caden Trafford 113 89 167 90 95 94 85 733 (539) 194
M PC Nick Russell 211 144 184 232 161 171 176 1279 (1106) 173
M S Owen Duggan 186 141 193 146 196 173 157 1192 (1022) 170
M PC Mathew Washington 233 189 200 232 163 174 203 1394 (1225) 169
M RW Corbin Wetsch 170 187 152 156 200 142 209 1216 (1050) 166
M PV Donavan Walz 157 167 211 130 174 181 168 1188 (1050) 138
M SE Kelsey Peterson 174 160 206 313 186 206 201 1446 (1309) 137
M PV Isaac Hollinger 214 136 142 175 199 224 161 1251 (1127) 124
M RW Shawn Whitney 127 112 112 124 95 89 114 773 (651) 122
M PV Adam Becker 205 153 236 197 276 187 219 1473 (1358) 115
M PV Jacob Loewen 143 207 235 195 159 230 159 1328 (1225) 103
M SW Jermie McKenzie 161 212 248 168 205 157 163 1314 (1218) 96
M RW Kyle MacDonald 130 144 153 188 204 160 188 1167 (1078) 89
M SW Tristan Olson 150 166 175 169 179 149 135 1123 (1036) 87
M REG Tristin Leon Bryson 175 195 225 245 300 237 200 1577 (1491) 86
M S Kyler Fraser 180 153 208 276 248 163 181 1409 (1323) 86
M L Michael Pelechaty 174 220 253 217 190 164 252 1470 (1393) 77
M S Ethan Chrusch 272 146 150 184 140 341 190 1423 (1351) 72
M SE Jaxon Cook 159 124 108 148 152 159 193 1043 (987) 56
M RW Ian Nakonechny 235 143 140 192 153 152 126 1141 (1085) 56
M RW Liam Elias 193 140 172 183 182 140 167 1177 (1127) 50
M PC Taylor Julseth 164 132 127 140 118 88 130 899 (861) 38
M L Charlie Spitzack 151 107 115 127 147 180 190 1017 (980) 37
M SW Hunter Shaw 162 218 210 132 212 158 151 1243 (1218) 25
M SE Tyson Andrews 165 154 106 134 176 129 114 978 (973) 5
M PV Dylan Mutrie 165 128 131 208 163 157 143 1095 (1092) 3
M SW Connor Johnson 165 224 199 177 173 163 161 1262 (1274) -12
M REG Dawson Hilborn 212 173 145 216 158 194 165 1263 (1288) -25
M L Jaeden Paetsch 223 228 224 144 248 196 210 1473 (1512) -39
M SE AJ Donald 191 133 153 104 129 122 161 993 (1036) -43
M S Connor Omelan 268 168 131 135 168 185 123 1178 (1225) -47
M PC Tristan Otterson 182 146 166 116 132 161 173 1076 (1148) -72
M L Keenan Anderson 184 218 241 157 173 135 184 1292 (1365) -73
M SW Jackson Leroy 154 221 188 278 182 210 249 1482 (1582) -100
M PC Benjamin Weninger 271 170 155 172 198 182 205 1353 (1547) -194
M S Zach Giesbrecht 207 180 163 142 206 184 229 1311 (1505) -194

2018 WINTER GAMES
GUTTERS BOWL

NORTH BATTLEFORD
FEBRUARY 22 - 24, 2018

MEN'S SINGLES



#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.
F SW Tristan Smith 201 185 163 270 186 214 154 1373 (994) 379
F SW Cassia Montgomery 201 216 189 201 267 223 191 1488 (1162) 326
F RW Soleil Toovey 173 197 190 181 160 153 184 1238 (945) 293
F L Shaessa McKay 155 196 144 137 124 186 124 1066 (777) 289
F L Naisa Marshall 234 149 146 186 246 272 223 1456 (1169) 287
F RW Hannah Feser 198 179 205 128 136 163 244 1253 (1008) 245
F SE Alisa Paul 174 190 139 210 182 207 185 1287 (1085) 202
F PV Darien Mickle 193 165 153 185 209 191 143 1239 (1050) 189
F S Stephanie Tourond 148 194 164 214 184 218 145 1267 (1092) 175
F REG Jayden Bellrose 150 146 115 167 166 122 142 1008 (854) 154
F RW Autumn Julseth 155 134 121 146 132 131 129 948 (805) 143
F PC Jesscia Obleman 62 50 118 96 84 80 83 573 (434) 139
F REG Lanessa Abuan 185 156 214 146 134 174 180 1189 (1057) 132
F RW Cassie Raschke 197 157 162 183 167 148 189 1203 (1071) 132
F PC Chrissa Stark 150 177 102 144 125 154 136 988 (861) 127
F PV Charlotte Loewen 162 128 188 162 167 168 154 1129 (1008) 121
F SE Chanel Lanz-McIntyre 162 195 118 143 182 195 157 1152 (1036) 116
F SE Hudson Walker 130 188 186 140 179 220 152 1195 (1092) 103
F L Kelly Lam 208 168 163 152 248 193 194 1326 (1225) 101
F SE Laci Glennie 220 210 156 186 219 210 173 1374 (1281) 93
F SW Annisten Halvorsen 266 179 143 160 216 156 149 1269 (1176) 93
F PV Shelby Kunkel 192 211 195 157 252 182 118 1307 (1218) 89
F SW Kendra White 148 161 147 144 145 155 149 1049 (966) 83
F S April McLeod 195 212 176 139 203 188 160 1273 (1190) 83
F SE Rayna Stadnick 116 111 137 133 94 119 127 837 (756) 81
F S Aften McLeod 170 186 122 132 231 146 179 1166 (1092) 74
F PV Taryn Schaefer 162 157 151 145 199 147 141 1102 (1029) 73
F REG Aurorha Rollheiser 146 218 204 216 137 208 151 1280 (1211) 69
F REG Emmalee Thom 144 123 184 213 140 143 120 1067 (1001) 66
F S Kortanie Tourond 127 149 133 157 243 213 164 1186 (1120) 66
F PC Tameeka Koch 98 146 141 108 104 152 166 915 (868) 47
F PC Olivia Pizzey 126 230 196 182 286 186 211 1417 (1379) 38
F S Meghan Crighton 128 146 148 185 168 160 176 1111 (1078) 33
F PV Reanna Prychak 164 160 205 154 189 247 176 1295 (1302) -7
F PC April Ford 136 204 171 167 157 225 189 1249 (1260) -11
F RW Kiersten Raschke 154 124 132 137 127 144 117 935 (952) -17
F SW Raelynn White 189 202 197 166 160 263 126 1303 (1337) -34
F REG Maddison Nagy 247 158 173 153 157 166 163 1217 (1267) -50
F L Kassandra Peterson 146 136 168 194 176 198 185 1203 (1400) -197
F L Kaydence Pellerin 166 163 162 193 158 167 160 1169 (1372) -203

2018 WINTER GAMES
GUTTERS BOWL

NORTH BATTLEFORD
FEBRUARY 22 - 24, 2018

LADIES SINGLES



#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

M N ROBERTO BIRD 137 149 126 109 166 170 BYE 118 112 1087 (560) 527

M R CHRISTAN CAPPO 205 BYE 143 200 172 196 161 174 198 1449 (1224) 225

M SE DAVID CARR BYE 114 142 137 121 87 107 145 206 1059 (848) 211

M SE BRENDAN GALL BYE 116 129 128 127 105 148 133 143 1029 (824) 205

M S PATRICK TRAVES 153 157 BYE 159 164 163 140 161 129 1226 (1032) 194

M PV KYLE MARIANCHUK 264 121 153 126 194 BYE 149 137 119 1263 (1080) 183

M R BRAYDEN McNEILL 142 BYE 155 156 207 164 138 96 195 1253 (1072) 181

M SW2 TYLER PIERCY-SERVANT 155 109 125 106 BYE 141 124 118 152 1030 (864) 166

M PV DUSTIN MILLER 162 101 142 165 150 BYE 134 169 209 1232 (1080) 152

M SW1 KILE WILSON 98 98 116 BYE 139 137 114 134 148 984 (840) 144

M R MICHAEL CROSS 65 BYE 109 87 144 150 120 128 117 920 (784) 136

M SW1 THOMAS OZARUK 130 111 132 BYE 169 115 109 198 179 1143 (1032) 111

M L KYLE HARTT 159 174 203 145 180 178 148 BYE 135 1322 (1216) 106

M PC RYAN MITCHELL 174 175 127 145 93 118 107 162 BYE 1101 (1024) 77

M SW2 DARREN WALL 115 150 116 99 BYE 137 130 113 136 996 (944) 52

M S SHAUN CONDRA 144 131 BYE 129 122 139 141 87 130 1023 (992) 31

M N MATTHEW MCKENZIE 120 132 104 104 124 58 BYE 89 97 828 (800) 28

M L RYLAN WELCH 109 107 108 138 139 96 142 BYE 104 943 (928) 15

M SW1 THERON SHANKS 109 154 97 BYE 164 98 116 119 91 948 (944) 4

M PV MICHAEL SCHMUCK 110 99 114 119 112 BYE 108 142 124 928 (960) -32

M SW1 CALVIN SCHAAF 170 81 83 BYE 144 80 128 140 83 909 (1072) -163

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

F SW2 JENAE RUETZ 139 127 246 150 BYE 109 155 138 140 1204 (976) 228

F SE AERIAL ROBERTS BYE 140 159 113 124 130 133 103 144 1046 (904) 142

F SW2 CHELZEE PROCTOR 123 199 96 135 BYE 99 112 139 116 1019 (896) 123

F PV SAMANTHA DeGROOT 129 130 125 111 154 BYE 137 125 150 1061 (984) 77

F PC JESSICA EHRR 154 147 164 199 182 182 158 131 BYE 1317 (1240) 77

F N ALYSSA TSANNIE 72 52 117 91 149 103 BYE 104 82 770 (720) 50

F S AMANDA ROLLES 104 77 BYE 146 87 108 89 112 91 814 (768) 46

F L HAILIE KRUGER 85 121 100 95 114 114 111 BYE 108 848 (808) 40

F S NICOLE CORMARTIE 121 109 BYE 126 101 106 134 129 140 966 (936) 30

F PC SAMANTHA FISHER 115 171 188 157 170 132 156 163 BYE 1252 (1232) 20

F R SARAH WOLFRAM 125 BYE 103 139 120 111 144 123 145 1010 (1016) -6

F N DEVOTION McKENZIE 72 79 105 118 129 103 BYE 94 94 794 (800) -6

F SE BRENDA ZAHARIA BYE 105 153 198 76 125 135 100 141 1033 (1048) -15

F PC JOCELYN EHRR 136 193 195 136 113 156 151 149 BYE 1229 (1304) -75

F L KELTIE KRUGER 63 73 50 63 54 66 94 BYE 66 529 (744) -215

2018 WINTER GAMES
GUTTERS BOWL

NORTH BATTLEFORD
FEBRUARY 22 - 24, 2018

SPECIAL OLYMPIC SINGLES


